FILE NO. 061445

RESOLUTION NO. 612-06

[Commending California State Senate Assistant President Pro Tempore Jackie Speier.] Resolution commending California State Senator Jackie Speier for nearly three decades of legislative service.

WHEREAS, Over the past 26 years State Senator Jackie Speier has worked determinedly on behalf of San Francisco, Bay Area and California citizens as a member of the San Mateo Board of Supervisors, the California State Assembly and the California State Senate; and,

WHEREAS, After serving in both the California State Assembly and the State Senate, Assistant President Pro Tempore Speier will retire from the legislature in January of 2007; and,

WHEREAS, While working in the California legislature, State Senator Speier has authored more than 300 pieces of legislation that have been signed into law, an unprecedented effort; and,

WHEREAS, With values, priorities and a resolve forged in periods of personal crisis, Senator Speier has focused her legislative attention on the issues that impact the common Californian most; and,

WHEREAS, Senator Speier has worked with both chambers of the State legislature to pass legislation addressing a broad range of issues including consumer and privacy protection, ensuring that non-custodial parents make child support payments and curtailing wasteful government spending; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Senator Speier for her leadership and exemplary legislative work; and, be it

SUPERVISOR SANDOVAL , Ma-BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 10/17/2006 FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors extends its sincerest thanks to Assistant President Pro Tempore Speier for the advancements she has made on behalf of all Californians.

SUPERVISOR SANDOVAL BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 061445

Date Passed:

Resolution commending California State Senator Jackie Speier for nearly three decades of legislative service.

October 24, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin Absent: 1 - Sandoval Excused: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 061445

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 24, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

Oct. 31,2006

Date Approved